

Robert Sivori joined Celink and its affiliated companies as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer in May 2019. Prior to joining Celink, he co-founded Reverse Mortgage Funding LLC in June 2012 and served as Chief Operating Officer of RMF and its parent company, Reverse Mortgage Investment Trust Inc.

From June 2008 to June 2012, Mr. Sivori was Vice President in the Reverse Mortgage Division of MetLife Bank, N.A., where he was responsible for strategic planning, research, product development and marketing. Mr. Sivori worked closely with sales and operations to ensure seamless execution of all product and marketing

initiatives across all sales channels. In 2011, Mr. Sivori was Vice President at MetLife Bank, N.A., responsible for the operations and servicing group of its reverse mortgage division, including all aspects of its third-party origination channels. From March 2007 to May 2008, Mr. Sivori was co-founder and co-President of EverBank Reverse Mortgage LLC, where he had responsibility for all aspects of operations, underwriting and technology. From 1992 to 2007, Mr. Sivori built a distinguished record at mortgage subsidiaries of The Bank of New York, including ARCS Mortgage Company, Inc., BNY Mortgage Company, Inc. and BNY Mortgage Company LLC, a joint venture between The Bank of New York and EverBank Financial Corporation, where he led the company as its president from 2005 to 2007. Mr. Sivori has served as a board member of the National Reverse Mortgage Lenders Association since 2003.